
CPT 264 Weekly Schedule1 / Plan of Instruction – 2023SU 
 

Week Start Date Due Date Class Type Activity 

1 

Monday, May 22, 

2023 

 

 

Individual 

Work 

1. Open the Syllabus and Info Link and work on  the getting started 
tasks 
 
2. Work on Unit 1 Tasks2 

 

 Thursday, May 25, 

2023  

Individual 

Assignment Syllabus Acknowledgment  Assignment (Quiz) Due 

  Thursday, May 25, 

2023 

 Individual 

Assignment Topic Review Unit 1 Questions Due 

 

Friday, May 26, 

2023 

 

 

Individual 

Work Work on Unit 2 Tasks 

  Saturday, May 27, 

2023 

 Individual 

Assignment Topic Review Unit 2 Questions Due 

2 

Tuesday, May 30, 

2023 

 

 

Individual and 

Group Work Work on Unit 3 Tasks 

 

 Saturday, June 3, 

2023  

Individual 

Assignment Topic Review Unit 3 Questions Due 

 

 Saturday, June 3, 

2023  

Individual 

Assignment MindTap Unit 3 (Unit 3) Review Questions Due  

 

 Sunday, June 4, 

2023  

Individual 

Assignment Introduction to Project Tracking Charts Assignment 

3 

Monday, June 5, 

2023 

 

 

Study / 

Practice Study For Test 1 and Work Practice Test 1  



Week Start Date Due Date Class Type Activity 

 

Thursday, June 8, 

2023 

Saturday, June 10, 

2023  
Test Test 1 – Take at home. Proctored with HonorLock 

 

Saturday, June 10, 

2023 

 

 

Individual and 

Group Work Work on Unit 4 tasks 

4 

 Monday, June 12, 

2023  

Group 

Assignment Mission Statement Due 

 

 Monday, June 12, 

2023  

Individual 

Assignment Topic Review Unit 4 Questions Due 

 

Tuesday, June 13, 

2023 

 

 

Individual and 

Group Work Work on Unit 5 tasks 

 

 Tuesday, June 13, 

2023  

Group 

Assignment Preparing to Interview Client Assignment Due  

 

Wednesday, June 

14, 2023 

Wednesday, June 

14, 2023  

Virtual  Time Interview Client – The instructor will play the role of the client.  
You will interview them using zoom during a scheduled time.   
Watch course announcements for the scheduled time. 

 

 Thursday, June 15, 

2023  
Blackboard Completed Requirements Gathering Notes Due (Group Work) 

 

 Saturday, June 17, 

2023  
Blackboard Topic Review Unit 5 Questions Due 

 5 

Monday, June 19, 

2023 

 

 

Individual and 

Group Work Work on Unit 6 tasks 

 

 Monday, June 19, 

2023  

Group 

Assignment Letter to Potential Client Assignment Due  

 

 Wednesday, June 

21, 2023  

Group 

Assignment Rough Design Due  



Week Start Date Due Date Class Type Activity 

 

 Thursday, June 22, 

2023  

Individual 

Assignment Topic Review Unit 6 Questions Due 

 

 Thursday, June 22, 

2023  

Individual 

Assignment MindTap Unit 6 (Unit 6) Review Questions Due 

6 

Monday, June 26, 

2023 

 

 

Study / 

Practice Study For Test 2 and Work Practice Test 2 

 

Monday, June 26, 

2023 

Wednesday, June 

28, 2023  Test Test 2 – Take at home.  Proctored with HonorLock 

 

 Thursday, June 29, 

2023  
Group 

Assignment 
What Data Needs to be Stored Assignment Due  (Group Work) 

7 

Tuesday, July 4, 

2023 

 

 
Individual and 
Group Work 

Work on Unit 7 tasks 

 

 Saturday, July 8, 

2023  
Individual 

Assignment 
Topic Review Unit 7 Questions Due 

8 

Monday, July 10, 

2023 

 

 
Individual and 
Group Work 

Work on Unit 8 tasks 

 

 Monday, July 10, 

2023  
Group 

Assignment 
ERD IE Style Assignment Due (Group Work) 

 

 Monday, July 10, 

2023  
Individual 

Assignment 
Topic Review Unit 8 Questions Due 

 

   
 

Individual and 
Group Work 

Work on Unit 9 tasks 

 

Wednesday, July 

12, 2023 

Wednesday, July 

12, 2023  Virtual Time 
Walk-Throughs – Your team should schedule time with the 
instructor to walk through your ERD diagram. 



Week Start Date Due Date Class Type Activity 

 

 Thursday, July 13, 

2023  
Group 

Assignment 
Walk-through and Corrections Due (Group Work) 

 

 Saturday, July 15, 

2023  
Individual 

Assignment 
Topic Review Unit 9 Questions Due 

9 

Monday, July 17, 

2023 

 

 
Individual and 
Group Work 

Work on Unit 10 tasks 

 

 Sunday, July 16, 

2023  Group Work Project Plan Due (Group Work) 

 

 Monday, July 17, 

2023  
Individual 

Assignment 
Topic Review Unit 10 Questions Due 

 

  

 
Individual and 
Group Work 

Work on Unit 11 tasks 

 

 Tuesday, July 18, 

2023  
Individual 

Assignment 
Topic Review Unit 11 Questions Due 

10 

Monday, July 24, 

2023 

 

 
Individual and 
Group Work 

Work on Unit 12 tasks 

 

 Tuesday, July 25, 

2023  
Individual 

Assignment 
Topic Review Unit 12 Questions Due 

 

Tuesday, July 25, 

2023 

 

 
Study / 
Practice 

Study For Test 3 and Work Practice Test 3 

 

 Tuesday, July 25, 

2023  
Group 

Assignment 
Draft Project Proposal / Functional Specs Due (Group Work) 

 

Thursday, July 27, 

2023 

Saturday, July 29, 

2023  Test Test 3 – Take at home.  Proctor with HonorLock. 



Week Start Date Due Date Class Type Activity 

 

 Saturday, July 29, 

2023  Group Project Project Work Due (Group Work) 

 

 Sunday, July 30, 

2023  
Group 

Assignment 
Assignment 10 (PowerPoint File Creation) Due (Group Work) 

 

 Monday, July 31, 

2023  Group Project Group Project Video Presentation Videos Due (Group Work) 

      

 

1  The dates shown above are tentative and for planning purposes only.  The dates can be changed by the instructor at any time.  If 

the instructor changes due dates, you will be notified via a course announcement and email. 
 

2 There is a list of tasks to work for each unit folder.  Unit folders are found in the Course Content Folder.  


